ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING A FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
SAN ANTONIO AND THE MIDTOWN TAX INCREMENT 
REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER THIRTY-ONE, SAN ANTONIO, 
TEXAS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO-HUNDRED, FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($250,000.00) FOR THE 
BROADWAY UNDERPASS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT LOCATED 
WITHIN MIDTOWN TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE 
NUMBER THIRTY-ONE AND CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2.  

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, tax increment financing is an economic development tool authorized by the Tax

[...]

the Project Plan and to achieve the purposes of developing the TIRZ and to provide for payment 
of project costs that benefit the reinvestment zone; and 

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2015, the Board passed a Resolution authorizing the 
commitment of funds from the Tax Increment Fund for TIRZ #31 in an amount not to exceed 
Two Hundred, Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($250,000.00) to support the Project; NOW 
THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1.  The terms and conditions of a Funding Agreement with Midtown TIRZ #31 for 
the Project are hereby approved.  The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute this